Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Erich Grotewold	12/17/2002
Anusha P. Dias	12/17/2002
Edward L. Braun	04/04/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ohio State University Research Foundation	
Street Address:	1216 Kinnear Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	43212	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11615494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-621-7768

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Milan Jovanovic

Address Line 1: 21 East State Street

Address Line 2: 1100 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215-4243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22727/04500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milan Jovanovic

Total Attachments: 2 source=00554487#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0743 0.00 1161548

CH \$40.00

500867854

source=00554487#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0744

Edward L. Braun 518 NW 34 Drive Gainesville, Florida 32607

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **Erich Grotewold**, 2477 Lytham Road, Columbus, Ohio 43220, **Anusha P. Dias**, 500 Montgomery Court, Columbus, Ohio 43210, and **Edward L. Braun**, 457—Banbury Drive, Gahanna, Ohio 43230, hereby assign all right, title and interest to **The Ohio State University Research Foundation**, 1960 Kenny Road, Columbus, Ohio 43210-1063, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

see above for correct address EB 4/4/03

TRANSGENIC PLANTS WITH ALTERED LEVELS OF PHENOLIC COMPOUNDS

set forth in the application serial number 10/093,837, filed on March 8, 2002, for United States Letters Patent, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0745

(1) Date: 12/17/02	Erily polewild
Buto	Erich Grotewold
State of Ohio) County of Franklen)	SS:
On this // day of Decement of to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed	named and who executed the above instrument, and ed the composes therein mentioned. IRENE E. KENNEDY
Date: 12 11 7 0 2	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Continuation Expires 12-05-07
(2) Date: 12 17 02	Anusta Don
	Anusha P. Dias
State of Okio) County of Franklein	SS:
County of Franklew)	
On this // day of work to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he execute	named in and who executed the above instrument, and ed the state of the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 12.17-02	Notary Public, State of Ohlo Ray Commission Expires 12-05-07 Public
(3) Date: <u>4.4.03</u>	Edward L. Braun
State of)	SS:
County of)	
On this 4 day of April Braun, to me known to be the per acknowledged to me that he execute	rson named in and who executed the above instrument, and ed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 4/4/03	Notary Public

Diana R. Davis
MY COMMISSION # CC922970 EXPIRES
May 17, 2004
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC. PATENT
REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 05/22/2009